
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.76

MCKC 7/6/2014

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 29.76

8026 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers9 30.78

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier8 33.92

8010 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird5 42.45

8005 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 34.26



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.75

MCKC 7/6/2014

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar10 42.75

12006 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley8 48.62

12013 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 30.97

12041 Spike Papillon Anne Timson NQ 38.15

12001 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 51.32



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.71

MCKC 7/6/2014

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16061 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams10 29.71

16008 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley8 34.87

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly7 36.84

16041 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt7 38.47

16017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

16039 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 27.79

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 33.04

16048 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 38.31



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.68

MCKC 7/6/2014

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel10 25.68

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere9 28.62

20016 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt8 30.25

20088 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney8 30.47

20095 Owen All American Liz Scott7 31.74

20036 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons6 35.29

20058 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt5 36.77

20071 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 26.88

20020 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 27.73

20007 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay NQ 30.21

20069 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 31.84

20028 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 33.64

20080 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 36.68

20002 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 38.85

20031 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 42.75

20001 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 46.23

20079 Abby Dalmatian Barbara Garceau NQ 46.31



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.18

MCKC 7/6/2014

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan10 32.18

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere9 32.24

24034 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther8 36.06

24013 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda8 36.86

24017 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ NT

24002 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare NQ 30.83

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 36.87



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCKC 7/6/2014

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.75

MCKC 7/6/2014

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall10 40.75

16027 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 30.99



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCKC 7/6/2014

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Fiona Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ NT

20054 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ NT

20040 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20043 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 35.47

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 40.89

20041 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 45.51



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

MCKC 7/6/2014

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 62.02 2.483



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 7/6/2014

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle95 67.67 2.320

16041 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

16039 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 32.47 4.835



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 7/6/2014

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens95 39.33 4.068



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 7/6/2014

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy90 36.81 4.347

24021 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 42.86 3.733



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 7/6/2014

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 40.37 3.666

8044 Groucho Scottish Terrier Elizabeth Gordon NQ 56.92 2.600



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 7/6/2014

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12044 Bear Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer100 64.27 2.303

12026 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 84.19 1.758



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/6/2014

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.16 4.144



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 7/6/2014

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20095 Owen All American Liz Scott100 39.7 4.005

20079 Abby Dalmatian Barbara Garceau100 55.55 2.862

20080 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 45.07 3.528

20047 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 75.94 2.094



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/6/2014

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24034 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther100 35.85 4.435

24016 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert100 52.57 3.025

24018 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee90 58.76 2.706

24019 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT

24017 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 57.87 2.748



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 57.16 3.027

8027 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 66.85 2.588

8038 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 83.21 2.079



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/6/2014

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16036 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 35.84 4.911

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 42.89 4.104

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 55.9 3.148

16059 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 60.07 2.93



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCKC 7/6/2014

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 50.24 3.543

20061 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ NT

20060 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 44 4.045

20002 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 53.36 3.336

20001 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 54.2 3.284



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.86 4.340

8019 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.98 4.121

8005 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.93 3.609

8015 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 52.97 3.266

8039 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 54.08 3.199

8010 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 57.39 3.014

8040 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8013 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT

8007 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 45.94 3.766

8017 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 46.93 3.686

8003 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 47.39 3.651

8014 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 47.98 3.606

8009 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 48.39 3.575

8006 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 49.2 3.516

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 49.59 3.489

8002 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 50.51 3.425

8011 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 67.69 2.556

8004 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 70.86 2.441



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 40.16 4.308

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 45.12 3.834

12021 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.12 3.751

12006 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 53.83 3.214

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ NT

12016 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12017 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12041 Spike Papillon Anne Timson NQ 46.67 3.707

12013 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 48.87 3.540

12019 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay NQ 51.63 3.351

12040 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 52.05 3.324

12018 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ 56.4 3.067

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 62.61 2.763

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 70.59 2.451

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 71.82 2.409

12001 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 93.61 1.848



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/6/2014

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 38.34 4.591

16048 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 38.44 4.579

16023 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 42.68 4.124

16062 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 46.09 3.819

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 50.61 3.478

16052 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 57.39 3.067

16021 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

16020 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 37.88 4.646

16017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 41.09 4.283

16012 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 42.48 4.143

16061 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 43.93 4.006

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 47.78 3.684

16056 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 48.56 3.624

16053 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 50.83 3.463

16008 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 54.52 3.228

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 59.39 2.963

16051 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 60.21 2.923

16019 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 63.28 2.781

16015 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 64.64 2.723



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCKC 7/6/2014

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 35.68 4.989

20071 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 38.65 4.605

20026 Audrey Border Collie Michael Shea-Zackin100 39.51 4.505

20068 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 40.66 4.378

20067 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 52.02 3.422

20030 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ NT

20087 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ NT

20020 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ NT

20034 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ NT

20069 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 34.48 5.162

20065 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.51 5.013

20022 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 38.64 4.607

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 41.52 4.287

20037 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 42.44 4.194

20089 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 45.09 3.948

20028 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 46.15 3.857

20088 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 46.85 3.799

20031 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 46.93 3.793

20070 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 47.31 3.762

20024 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 49.28 3.612

20017 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.29 3.611

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 49.63 3.587

20091 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 50.33 3.537

20016 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 50.58 3.519

20014 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 53.68 3.316



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCKC 7/6/2014

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 54.38 3.273

20036 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 57.7 3.085

20007 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay NQ 58.02 3.068



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 7/6/2014

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith100 42.69 4.17

24004 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

24027 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ NT

24032 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel NQ 38.25 4.654

24003 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 39.95 4.456

24031 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 41.73 4.266

24024 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 42.78 4.161

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 45.09 3.948

24002 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare NQ 45.59 3.904

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 51.79 3.437

24013 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 56.88 3.129

24026 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer  NQ 59.69 2.982

24033 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 65.22 2.729



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

MCKC 7/6/2014

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin90 48.2 3.32



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

MCKC 7/6/2014

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 39.52 4.049

20054 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 66.85 2.393

20086 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 75.21 2.127



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 7/6/2014

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8045 Izzy Border Terrier Judith Watts95 57.67 2.566



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 7/6/2014

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 61.38 2.509



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8041 Maddie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Ryan NQ 71.07 2.434



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/6/2014

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 46.86 3.799



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 7/6/2014

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Fiona Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ NT

20042 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 65.67 2.711

20041 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 66.14 2.691

20040 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 77.35 2.301



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 49.17 3.518

4001 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 66.24 2.612



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 49.11 3.523

8025 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 44.89 3.854

8023 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 49.75 3.477

8022 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 52.93 3.268

8043 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.51 3.174

8042 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere NQ 73.48 2.354



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 7/6/2014

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12042 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 50.89 3.458

12043 Kia All American Beth Fatse NQ 57.08 3.083



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/6/2014

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Trevor English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 52.08 3.418

16033 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 54.76 3.251

16028 Stormy English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 56.2 3.167

16057 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 43.44 4.098

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 66.3 2.685



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 7/6/2014

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20093 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 47.6 3.739

20094 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 49.25 3.614

20043 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 50.43 3.53

20045 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 64.46 2.761

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20092 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 47.94 3.713

20078 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 53.57 3.323



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

MCKC 7/6/2014

89

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16039 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 17.08 5.211

16041 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 27.01 3.295



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

31

MCKC 7/6/2014

92

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 21.4 4.299



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

MCKC 7/6/2014

92

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 22.63 4.065

24029 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

24021 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 25.04 3.674



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 7/6/2014

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers100 26.28 4.11

8044 Groucho Scottish Terrier Elizabeth Gordon NQ NT

8038 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 50.44 2.141



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MCKC 7/6/2014

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 36.87 2.929

12044 Bear Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer NQ 44.96 2.402

12026 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 49.54 2.180



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MCKC 7/6/2014

112

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 26.39 4.244



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

MCKC 7/6/2014

116

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin87 37.69 3.078

20095 Owen All American Liz Scott NQ 20.03 5.791

20053 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 36.54 3.175



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCKC 7/6/2014

116

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24034 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther100 19 6.105

24018 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee95 29.81 3.891

24019 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 35.02 3.312



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 7/6/2014

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 48.85 3.378

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 67.11 2.459



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/6/2014

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 61.09 2.701



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 7/6/2014

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 36.76 4.597

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 32.48 5.203

16012 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 33.33 5.071

16036 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 35.21 4.8

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 67.76 2.494



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 39.33 4.399

20001 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 31.28 5.531



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare100 30.78 5.621

24027 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 48.06 3.6

24016 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 56.14 3.082



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 7/6/2014

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 29.92 5.515

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.93 5.335

8019 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.91 5.171

8005 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.1 4.839

8040 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 34.82 4.739

8014 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 35.14 4.696

8009 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 35.43 4.657

8003 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 35.67 4.626

8006 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 37.57 4.392

8039 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 39.64 4.162

8007 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 42.89 3.847

8011 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 43.94 3.755

8015 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 44.95 3.671

8010 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 47.04 3.508

8030 Haley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mary Fine100 50.42 3.273

8017 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 33.77 4.886

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 37.41 4.411

8013 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 42.56 3.877

8004 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 52.43 3.147



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/6/2014

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Spike Papillon Anne Timson100 32.8 5.030

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 34.48 4.785

12021 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.88 4.474

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 37.41 4.411

12019 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 37.82 4.363

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 40.25 4.099

12018 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar100 45.74 3.607

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 46.08 3.581

12017 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 28.5 5.789

12014 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 30.9 5.34

12016 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 34.49 4.784

12013 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 35.08 4.704

12040 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 41.13 4.012

12006 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 52.39 3.149

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.27 2.985



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 7/6/2014

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 28.46 5.938

16008 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 29.41 5.746

16048 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 29.93 5.647

16023 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 34.37 4.917

16052 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 39.38 4.292

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 40.86 4.136

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 41.56 4.066

16019 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 42.01 4.023

16053 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 44.01 3.840

16020 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 28.21 5.991

16037 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 32.03 5.276

16015 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 33.76 5.006

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.34 4.921

16061 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 35.14 4.809

16056 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 37.15 4.549

16062 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 38.97 4.337

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 40.85 4.137



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 26.15 6.616

20069 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 26.37 6.560

20096 Milo Australian Shepherd Liz Scott100 29.89 5.788

20068 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 30.61 5.652

20016 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 31.84 5.433

20070 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 32.63 5.302

20028 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 32.92 5.255

20030 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 33.22 5.208

20088 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 33.68 5.137

20007 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay100 34.04 5.082

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.41 5.028

20066 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought100 34.76 4.977

20024 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 38.29 4.518

20058 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 44.46 3.891

20079 Abby Dalmatian Barbara Garceau100 45.12 3.834

20065 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20026 Audrey Border Collie Michael Shea-Zackin NQ 28.04 6.17

20022 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 29.13 5.939

20037 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 30.4 5.691

20089 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 30.72 5.632

20071 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 30.87 5.604

20020 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 31.51 5.490

20010 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.1 5.389

20014 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 32.38 5.343



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 34.42 5.026

20017 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 35.37 4.891

20002 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.9 4.819

20091 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 39.48 4.382

20087 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 40.14 4.31

20031 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 41.41 4.178

20067 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 47.91 3.611



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel100 29.27 5.910

24004 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 32.91 5.257

24026 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 41.7 4.149

24013 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 46.13 3.750

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ NT

24011 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith NQ NT

24031 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 28.04 6.17

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 32.63 5.302

24003 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 33.75 5.126

24017 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 39.77 4.350

24024 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 42.53 4.068

24033 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 44.72 3.869



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MCKC 7/6/2014

92

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 27.78 3.312



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCKC 7/6/2014

92

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 22.27 4.131



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 7/6/2014

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8045 Izzy Border Terrier Judith Watts95 39.94 2.704



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 7/6/2014

112

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 37.66 2.974



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCKC 7/6/2014

116

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Bodhi Labrador Retriever Jennifer Quinn NQ 44.12 2.629



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 7/6/2014

116

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 31.49 3.684



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

MCKC 7/6/2014

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8041 Maddie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Ryan NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 47.14 3.67

16027 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 44.49 3.889



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Cash Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan100 43.82 3.948



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

59

MCKC 7/6/2014

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.82 3.945

4001 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 52.66 3.133



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

MCKC 7/6/2014

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 30.2 5.464

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 37.77 4.369

8022 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.62 4.272

8023 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 40.31 4.093

8042 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 56.36 2.928



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 7/6/2014

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Kia All American Beth Fatse100 48.03 3.519

12042 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 50.09 3.374



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Trevor English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 41.72 4.147

16028 Stormy English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 45.32 3.817

16044 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco NQ NT

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 55.21 3.133



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 7/6/2014

173

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 33.37 5.184

20093 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 37.47 4.617

20094 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 45.18 3.829

20043 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 46.61 3.712

20041 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 47.02 3.679

20078 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 51.46 3.362

20077 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 36.53 4.736

20045 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 57.35 3.017

20042 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 69.35 2.495


